
Division: HALF 733
Rank Bib Name Chip 

Elapsed
Pace Gen Age Division City- St

Top 0 Combined Genders
1 15 KEITH BARTLESON 01:15:14 05:44 M 29 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
2 57 MATT CHICKO 01:20:16 06:07 M 23 HALF N ANDOVER, MA
3 1010 KURT WALDTHAUSEN 01:22:06 06:16 M 29 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
4 186 ELIJAH LIU 01:23:57 06:24 M 17 HALF N CHAS, SC
5 1025 HART ZWINGELBERG 01:24:27 06:26 M 32 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
6 81 BENJAMIN DEPERNA 01:24:31 06:27 M 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
7 1508 JAKE ENGELKE 01:27:11 06:39 M 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
8 69 MATT COUGHLAN 01:28:44 06:46 M 43 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
9 143 MAX HLADKYY 01:29:07 06:48 M 39 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC

10 32 CHRIS BRANHAM 01:29:11 06:48 M 42 HALF LEXINGTON, SC
11 102 AARON FUST 01:29:18 06:49 M 27 HALF N CHAS, SC
12 111 ANDREW GORMLEY 01:29:48 06:51 M 25 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
13 66 FLAVIA COPPOLINO 01:30:08 06:52 F 42 HALF CHARLOTTE, NC
14 273 JULIA SCHLEPP 01:32:00 07:01 F 23 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
15 1008 CAS VAN ALTENA 01:32:56 07:05 M 24 HALF N CHAS, SC
16 173 BENJAMIN LAPRISE 01:33:29 07:08 M 29 HALF COLUMBIA, SC
17 201 ETHAN MCALPIN 01:33:38 07:08 M 27 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
18 162 CHRIS KLEPPER 01:34:41 07:13 M 34 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
19 234 LAUREN OCONNELL 01:35:04 07:15 F 22 HALF N ANDOVER, MA
20 110 JARED GONZALEZ 01:35:05 07:15 M 29 HALF AWENDAW, SC
21 156 EMERSON KAISER 01:36:43 07:23 F 22 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
22 194 RICHARD LUEKING 01:37:16 07:25 M 33 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
23 109 KALIE GONZALES 01:37:21 07:25 F 31 HALF HANAHAN, SC
24 187 BROOKS LIVERETT 01:37:36 07:27 F 19 HALF SIMPSONVILLE, SC
25 132 DENISE HEIGL 01:38:29 07:31 F 40 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
26 118 NOAH GRIFFIN 01:38:53 07:32 M 19 HALF STATESBORO, GA
27 266 BEN ROGERS 01:38:57 07:33 M 45 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
28 210 EMMA MENZER 01:39:33 07:35 F 23 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
29 245 RAE PETERS 01:39:47 07:37 F 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
30 243 MATHEUS PEREIRA 01:40:07 07:38 M 35 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
31 12 FABIAN BAEURLE 01:40:13 07:39 M 39 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
32 64 JAMES CONTRATTO 01:40:18 07:39 M 44 HALF N CHAS, SC
33 18 ANDREW BERTEAU 01:40:45 07:41 M 28 HALF CHARLOTTE, NC
34 218 DREW MONTGOMERY 01:41:16 07:43 M 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
35 267 KATIE ROSE 01:41:36 07:45 F 42 HALF LEXINGTON, SC
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36 124 FRANK HARRELL 01:41:43 07:45 M 63 HALF FOLLY BEACH, SC
37 88 CAMILLE DUQUET 01:42:09 07:47 F 29 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
38 167 JESSE LADABAN 01:43:04 07:52 M 26 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
39 1018 BOBBY WILDER 01:43:13 07:52 M 49 HALF MYRTLE BEACH, SC
40 44 KEVIN BUSH 01:43:34 07:54 M 49 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
41 96 WALTY FEISAL 01:43:44 07:55 M 29 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
42 142 TERRY HILL 01:43:53 07:55 M 40 HALF HANAHAN, SC
43 177 BETHANY LEBRUN 01:43:55 07:55 F 33 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
44 226 HARRY MULKEY 01:44:29 07:58 M 52 HALF DANIEL ISLAND, SC
45 169 NICK LANDRY 01:44:55 08:00 M 35 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
46 298 APRIL THIBAULT 01:45:14 08:01 F 34 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
47 181 NICK LENEY 01:45:16 08:02 M 31 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
48 294 JAY TACKETT 01:45:28 08:03 M 32 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
49 239 LUKE OVERBEY 01:46:03 08:05 M 44 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
50 171 ALAYNA LANGAN 01:46:18 08:06 F 25 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
51 65 KEVIN COOMBS 01:47:03 08:10 M 38 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
52 249 RICHARD POWELL 01:47:22 08:11 M 35 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
53 278 IREN SHABANOVA 01:47:54 08:14 F 27 HALF LADSON, SC
54 1015 DANIEL WEST 01:48:22 08:16 M 38 HALF ORANGEBURG, SC
55 160 DUSTIN KLEIN 01:48:36 08:17 M 36 HALF DES MOINES, IA
56 123 KATELYN HARKRADER 01:48:36 08:17 F 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
57 42 EVAN BULLOCK 01:48:50 08:18 M 33 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
58 145 NASAN HOSHUT 01:49:15 08:20 M 64 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
59 101 LAUREN FUREY 01:49:35 08:21 F 27 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
60 295 DANIELLE TAMULIS 01:50:01 08:23 F 36 HALF N CHAS, SC
61 1014 ALEX WEBB 01:50:11 08:24 M 38 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
62 1023 TANNER YOUNG 01:50:12 08:24 M 32 HALF LADSON, SC
63 144 MATT HOGARTY 01:50:21 08:25 M 25 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
64 185 KAITLYN LISENA 01:51:17 08:29 F 26 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
65 263 JOSE RENTAS 01:51:21 08:30 M 23 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
66 264 JULIO RENTAS 01:51:24 08:30 M 49 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
67 254 DANIEL RAGAN 01:51:50 08:32 M 46 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
68 52 GATLIN CASEY 01:52:03 08:33 M 29 HALF ST AUGUSTINE, FL
69 262 JAMES RENNEKER 01:52:39 08:36 M 25 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
70 40 KENNEDY BUCK 01:53:17 08:38 F 27 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
71 135 ERIK HELM 01:53:41 08:40 M 30 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
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72 67 MEGAN CORRIE 01:53:42 08:40 F 28 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
73 282 CAROLINE SMITH 01:53:43 08:40 F 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
74 1 RANDALL ADAMS 01:54:24 08:43 M 48 HALF ANDERSON, SC
75 30 TYLER BOSSERT 01:54:32 08:44 M 10 HALF DANIEL ISLAND, SC
76 28 RONALD BOSSERT 01:54:33 08:44 M 44 HALF DANIEL ISLAND, SC
77 26 JESSICA BOONE 01:54:54 08:46 F 34 HALF LANGHORNE, PA
78 38 PAUL BROWN 01:55:10 08:47 M 52 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
79 236 ROBERT ORNELAS 01:55:11 08:47 M 63 HALF LEXINGTON, SC
80 228 RACHEL MYERS 01:55:17 08:48 F 29 HALF NEW YORK, NY
81 272 OCEANIA SCHAAY 01:55:22 08:48 F 17 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
82 221 HEARHER MOORE 01:55:31 08:49 F 37 HALF N CHAS, SC
83 115 KRYSTLE GREGORY 01:55:32 08:49 F 42 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
84 100 KAYLIE FRINGER 01:55:37 08:49 F 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
85 159 KATHLEEN KILLEEN 01:56:44 08:54 F 52 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
86 190 DAVID LONG 01:57:11 08:56 M 27 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
87 288 CAROLINE SPENCE 01:57:40 08:58 F 26 HALF N CHAS, SC
88 33 COURTNEY BRANHAM 01:57:55 09:00 F 38 HALF LEXINGTON, SC
89 80 MARIE DELORENZO 01:57:58 09:00 F 54 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
90 14 ZANDER BARTH 01:58:07 09:01 M 29 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
91 220 ALEXANDER MOORE 01:58:15 09:01 M 30 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
92 68 TAYLOR CORWIN 01:58:48 09:04 F 25 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
93 86 NATHAN DOTSON 01:59:02 09:05 M 34 HALF MONCKS CORNER, SC
94 158 DENIS KATS 01:59:06 09:05 M 36 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
95 229 MALIN NEMERGUT 01:59:12 09:06 F 35 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
96 126 JESSICA HARRISON- 01:59:21 09:06 F 22 HALF LINCOLNTON, NC
97 253 ISABEL RADEBAUGH 01:59:22 09:06 F 23 HALF LINCOLNTON, NC
98 217 MICALE MOELLER 01:59:37 09:07 F 19 HALF GALLOWAY, NJ
99 197 EVA MANLEY 01:59:52 09:09 F 25 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC

100 151 KRISSY IACOFANO 02:00:53 09:13 F 49 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
101 204 LIAM MCDONALD 02:00:58 09:14 M 28 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
102 74 JACQUELINE CRITES 02:01:22 09:15 F 32 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
103 19 MAGGIE BERTEAU 02:01:50 09:18 F 28 HALF CHARLOTTE, NC
104 10 ALEJANDRO AVENDANO 02:01:56 09:18 M 43 HALF LADSON, SC
105 168 MARY LAINE 02:01:59 09:18 F 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
106 48 JASON CANNING 02:02:01 09:18 M 52 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
107 5 PAISLEY APPLEFELD 02:02:34 09:21 F 19 HALF GREENVILLE, SC
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108 296 LEONARD TANT JR 02:03:13 09:24 M 60 HALF ROCK HILL, SC
109 106 MARGARET GIBBS 02:03:32 09:25 F 36 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
110 1017 KELLY WEST 02:03:42 09:26 F 53 HALF FOLLY BEACH, SC
111 248 HUNTYR POULIN 02:03:52 09:27 F 24 HALF EASLEY, SC
112 1007 ALICE TUCKER 02:04:02 09:28 F 25 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
113 222 RHETTA MOORE 02:04:03 09:28 F 25 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
114 172 RIA LANGFORD 02:04:14 09:29 F 60 HALF KNOXVILLE, TN
115 161 KAYLA KLEINFELDT 02:04:20 09:29 F 26 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
116 54 EARL CATOE 02:04:29 09:30 M 59 HALF FOLLY BEACH, SC
117 233 ERIKA NORDBERG 02:04:30 09:30 F 28 HALF N CHAS, SC
118 269 OMAR RUIZ 02:04:37 09:30 M 56 HALF CRANFORD, NJ
119 1019 COLLEEN WILLIAMS 02:04:40 09:31 F 32 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
120 35 JASON BRASINGTON 02:04:41 09:31 M 48 HALF W COLUMBIA, SC
121 237 TIZIANA ORTEGA 02:04:57 09:32 F 23 HALF N CHAS, SC
122 1020 KAYLA WILLIAMSON 02:05:02 09:32 F 31 HALF N CHAS, SC
123 206 LEXA MCLAUCHLIN 02:05:47 09:36 F 27 HALF FLORENCE, SC
124 209 JULIA MCMASTERS 02:06:44 09:40 F 39 HALF VA BEACH, VA
125 232 THOMAS NOLAND 02:06:47 09:40 M 28 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
126 164 ERICA KOCHIS 02:06:56 09:41 F 39 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
127 47 BECKIE CALVERT 02:06:59 09:41 F 54 HALF CRAMERTON, NC
128 130 ED HEATH 02:07:00 09:41 M 43 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
129 134 REAGAN HELFER 02:07:26 09:43 F 20 HALF NASHVILLE, TN
130 268 BRYAN ROYSTER 02:07:39 09:44 M 50 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
131 63 GABRIEL COLEY 02:07:45 09:45 M 17 HALF BURNS, TN
132 121 LUZIA GUNN 02:07:46 09:45 F 20 HALF BURNS, TN
133 29 SOPHINA BOSSERT 02:07:47 09:45 F 12 HALF DANIEL ISLAND, SC
134 27 ABBY BOSSERT 02:07:49 09:45 F 45 HALF DANIEL ISLAND, SC
135 125 HOLLY HARRISON 02:08:05 09:46 F 25 HALF N CHAS, SC
136 203 NICHOLAS MCCRAY 02:08:15 09:47 M 29 HALF MONCKS CORNER, SC
137 37 KYRA BROWER 02:08:18 09:47 F 31 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
138 1021 ROBERT M. WILLS 02:08:18 09:47 M 52 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
139 1009 ELLIOT VOLKMAN 02:08:23 09:48 M 39 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
140 114 PATRICK GREEN 02:09:00 09:50 M 53 HALF CRAMERTON, NC
141 244 KYLE PETERMAN 02:09:10 09:51 M 32 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
142 53 BRIAN CASILIO 02:09:21 09:52 M 34 HALF GOOSE CREEK, SC
143 1016 JENNY WEST 02:09:26 09:52 F 36 HALF CHARLESTON, SC

Event Name: 2025 SAVE THE LIGHT EVENTS
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

Charlestowne Road 4 of 8  2/9/2025 10:55:29 PM



Division: HALF 733
Rank Bib Name Chip 

Elapsed
Pace Gen Age Division City- St

144 180 TYLER LEMATTY 02:09:44 09:54 F 38 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
145 179 TODD LEMATTY 02:09:44 09:54 M 39 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
146 184 ADRIENNE LIPSCOMB 02:10:03 09:55 F 34 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
147 87 BILLY DUKES 02:10:23 09:57 M 62 HALF COLUMBIA, SC
148 7 JOEY ARIALE 02:10:30 09:57 M 36 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
149 289 KARLYE STACKHOUSE 02:10:40 09:58 F 30 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
150 36 PATRICK BRITTINGHAM 02:10:47 09:59 M 59 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
151 1006 CHLOE TROWMAN 02:10:58 09:59 F 18 HALF ISLE OF PALMS, SC
152 1022 STREET WILSON 02:10:59 09:59 F 18 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
153 299 MARY THOMAS 02:11:07 10:00 F 22 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
154 281 RACHAEL SMILOWITZ 02:11:10 10:00 F 47 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
155 146 SIMONE HOWE 02:11:52 10:04 F 50 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
156 274 GRETA SCHUMANN 02:12:44 10:08 F 27 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
157 43 ISABELLE BURT 02:13:11 10:10 F 26 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
158 246 OLIVIA PETIT 02:13:13 10:10 F 25 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
159 24 EVE BOGGS 02:13:15 10:10 F 25 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
160 205 ROBERT MCGOFF 02:13:16 10:10 M 26 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
161 17 KATY BEALL 02:13:18 10:10 F 24 HALF ATLANTA, GA
162 198 SARAH MARTIN 02:13:29 10:11 F 22 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
163 93 EMMA ETHREDGE 02:13:32 10:11 F 23 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
164 55 MADELINE CESARZ 02:13:39 10:12 F 21 HALF MEQUON, WI
165 287 HANNAH SPEER 02:14:16 10:15 F 25 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
166 292 LYLA STRUGATCH 02:14:18 10:15 F 26 HALF BOSTON, MA
167 284 FRANCES SMITH 02:14:20 10:15 F 60 HALF N CHAS, SC
168 103 CHRISTY GALLOWAY 02:14:25 10:15 F 54 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
169 174 JOHN LARY 02:14:28 10:15 M 60 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
170 275 HANNA SELLINGER 02:14:37 10:16 F 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
171 182 KELSEY LEONARD 02:14:52 10:17 F 30 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
172 1005 SUSANNAH TRAMMELL 02:14:53 10:17 F 46 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
173 170 DUSTIN LANE 02:14:54 10:17 M 41 HALF GOOSE CREEK, SC
174 191 MARJORIE LONGSHORE 02:15:08 10:19 F 47 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
175 212 ABBY MILLER 02:15:13 10:19 F 42 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
176 271 SONJA RUTLEDGE 02:15:25 10:20 F 50 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
177 270 BRIAN RUTLEDGE 02:15:25 10:20 M 55 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
178 46 TISHA CALHOUN 02:15:27 10:20 F 56 HALF CALABASH, NC
179 215 ADRIANA MINEWEASER 02:15:51 10:22 F 23 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
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180 92 NICK EPPS 02:16:42 10:26 M 33 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
181 34 JEFFREY BRANHAM 02:16:46 10:26 M 38 HALF GREELEYVILLE, SC
182 219 MEG MONTGOMERY 02:16:49 10:26 F 28 HALF N CHAS, SC
183 1024 DAWNEEN ZABINSKE 02:17:05 10:27 F 54 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
184 58 SYDNEY CHOLMONDELEY 02:17:12 10:28 F 27 HALF CHARLOTTE, NC
185 39 THORNTON BROWN 02:17:18 10:28 M 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
186 116 CATHERINE GRIFFIN 02:17:25 10:29 F 33 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
187 59 JEFF CLARK 02:17:45 10:30 M 54 HALF HUGER, SC
188 1001 SARA THOMPSON 02:17:47 10:31 F 48 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
189 251 BROOKE QUANTOCK 02:18:27 10:34 F 38 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
190 107 VICTORIA GILLIN 02:18:55 10:36 F 31 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
191 117 GREGORY GRIFFIN 02:20:13 10:42 M 56 HALF ROSWELL, GA
192 238 EMMA OSSIANDER 02:20:16 10:42 F 22 HALF COLUMBIA, SC
193 76 DAVID DAVENPORT 02:20:31 10:43 M 62 HALF SIMPSONVILLE, SC
194 139 FAITH HEYL 02:20:31 10:43 F 27 HALF DANIEL ISLAND, SC
195 258 ASHTON RAYMER 02:20:32 10:43 F 25 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
196 138 KRISTOPHER HESTER 02:21:02 10:45 M 39 HALF COLUMBIA, SC
197 16 LOUIS BASS 02:21:09 10:46 M 66 HALF CHARLOTTE, NC
198 137 CAITLYN HERMESCH 02:21:35 10:48 F 21 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
199 133 PAUL HEIT 02:21:50 10:49 M 30 HALF KANSAS CITY, MO
200 235 KAY ORNELAS 02:22:04 10:50 F 61 HALF LEXINGTON, SC
201 147 MARY HOWELL 02:22:15 10:51 F 46 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
202 140 CYNTHIA HICKS 02:22:16 10:51 F 54 HALF BELLA VISTA, AR
203 242 NO PERALES 02:22:32 10:52 M 29 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
204 20 MATT BESNARD 02:22:36 10:53 M 38 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
205 9 CHARLES ASH 02:22:39 10:53 M 36 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
206 195 COURTNEY LUKITSCH 02:22:45 10:53 F 29 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
207 252 LANDON QUANTOCK 02:22:49 10:54 M 14 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
208 79 ANEESAH DEEN 02:22:58 10:54 F 52 HALF LEXINGTON, SC
209 131 KEVIN HEFFERNAN 02:23:08 10:55 M 36 HALF GOOSE CREEK, SC
210 150 KAYLA HUFF 02:23:13 10:55 F 30 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
211 113 ARTHUR GRAHAM 02:23:28 10:57 M 64 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
212 83 EILEEN DMELLO 02:23:28 10:57 F 64 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
213 119 LAURA GUNN 02:24:44 11:02 F 29 HALF BURNS, TN
214 72 ERIN COX 02:24:52 11:03 F 51 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
215 279 MEGAN SHINNERS 02:24:54 11:03 F 37 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
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216 84 KHOI DO 02:24:54 11:03 M 51 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
217 200 EMILY MAXWELL 02:25:06 11:04 F 48 HALF MYRTLE BEACH, SC
218 192 EMILY LORING 02:26:10 11:09 F 22 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
219 300 DAVID THOMPSON 02:26:22 11:10 M 48 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
220 122 MEAGHAN HARDIN 02:27:07 11:13 F 29 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
221 75 JENNIFER DAHNE 02:27:19 11:14 F 36 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
222 62 CARLYN COLE 02:27:46 11:16 M 59 HALF SAUK CENTRE, MN
223 89 BRIGIT DURBIN 02:28:20 11:19 F 19 HALF OCEAN CITY, NJ
224 56 MATT CESARZ 02:28:52 11:21 M 54 HALF MEQUON, WI
225 11 BEATRICE BADWAY 02:29:32 11:24 F 26 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
226 202 JENNIFER MCCONNELL 02:29:40 11:25 F 37 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
227 223 SARAH MOORE 02:29:51 11:26 F 31 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
228 176 LAUREN LEASURE 02:29:51 11:26 F 30 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
229 153 WENDY JACOBY 02:30:01 11:27 F 55 HALF MYRTLE BEACH, SC
230 45 ANNA CLAIRE BUTLER 02:30:20 11:28 F 34 HALF GREER, SC
231 260 STEPHANIE REES 02:30:28 11:29 F 44 HALF TAYLORS, SC
232 165 ELIZABETH KRAMER 02:31:00 11:31 F 56 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
233 154 JIMMY JARVIS 02:31:33 11:34 M 59 HALF BLYTHEWOOD, SC
234 227 ALLYSON MULLER 02:32:18 11:37 F 44 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
235 41 KATHERINE BULLARD 02:32:27 11:38 F 23 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
236 128 JACKSON HATCH 02:33:18 11:42 M 36 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
237 91 ROLLIE EDWARDS 02:33:26 11:42 M 30 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
238 255 JANANI RAMAN 02:33:27 11:42 F 38 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
239 155 GINGER JOHNSON 02:33:50 11:44 F 57 HALF MONROE, NC
240 261 KRISTIN REEVES 02:34:08 11:45 F 33 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
241 175 KATIE LAWAL 02:34:21 11:46 F 32 HALF NEW YORK, NY
242 127 JEN HASIK 02:34:25 11:47 F 38 HALF COLUMBIA, SC
243 291 CARLY STRUGATCH 02:34:38 11:48 F 30 HALF CROMPOND, NY
244 78 LISA DAVIS 02:35:57 11:54 F 60 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
245 1003 TERENCE TOATLEY 02:36:15 11:55 M 63 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
246 51 SARA CARTER 02:36:55 11:58 F 39 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
247 207 KAITLYN MCLAUGHLIN 02:37:08 11:59 F 31 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
248 82 TAMMY DIEDRICH 02:37:28 12:01 F 60 HALF MT PLEASANT, SC
249 21 SUSAN BEYLOTTE 02:37:29 12:01 F 61 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
250 213 EMMA MILLER 02:39:45 12:11 F 21 HALF IRMO, SC
251 98 HELEN FOGARTY 02:40:12 12:13 F 55 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
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252 60 TANNER CLINE 02:40:15 12:13 F 28 HALF ELGIN, SC
253 90 GRACE EBBESMEYER 02:40:51 12:16 F 26 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
254 23 DAWN BLUME 02:40:58 12:17 F 47 HALF GOOSE CREEK, SC
255 178 MOLLY LEFF 02:41:06 12:17 F 29 HALF COLUMBIA, SC
256 193 TYLER LUDWIG 02:41:43 12:20 M 32 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
257 70 ABIGAIL COX 02:41:44 12:20 F 28 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
258 22 MADISON BLATTER 02:41:44 12:20 F 24 HALF CHARLESTON, SC
259 277 MITCHELL SEPE 02:41:52 12:21 M 26 HALF GRANITEVILLE, SC
260 276 CASSIDY SEPE 02:41:53 12:21 F 27 HALF GRANITEVILLE, SC
261 85 MARGARET DONALDSON 02:45:13 12:36 F 22 HALF BLUFFTON, SC
262 99 CATIE FORMYDUVALL 02:45:55 12:39 F 20 HALF IRMO, SC
263 208 CASSIE MCMANUS 02:46:17 12:41 F 50 HALF FOLLY BEACH, SC
264 3 JENNY ALBRIGHT 02:46:18 12:41 F 50 HALF FOLLY BEACH, SC
265 241 GRAYSON PARRISH 02:46:21 12:41 F 24 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
266 1002 VALERIE TITUS-GLOVER 02:46:36 12:43 F 33 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
267 196 HODA MABROUK 02:46:57 12:44 F 38 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
268 189 SCOTT LOEFF 02:48:21 12:51 M 61 HALF CHICAGO, IL
269 25 KELLIE BOOMERSHINE 02:50:18 13:00 F 52 HALF SUMMERVILLE, SC
270 285 RACHEL SMITH 02:51:08 13:03 F 62 HALF BURNS, TN
271 141 MARIA HILL 02:55:29 13:23 F 39 HALF HANAHAN, SC
272 256 JAN RAPISARDO 02:56:21 13:27 F 70 HALF CHARLOTTE, NC
273 163 JOE KLUNK 02:56:32 13:28 M 69 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
274 95 CANDICE FARRELL 03:07:49 14:20 F 41 HALF ST CHARLES, MO
275 50 JENNIFER CARRIGAN 03:30:34 16:04 F 59 HALF JOHNS ISLAND, SC
276 283 DON SMITH 03:55:54 18:00 M 69 HALF N CHAS, SC

Event Name: 2025 SAVE THE LIGHT EVENTS
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed
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Division: HALF Finishers: 277 of 321
Rank Bib Name Chip 

Elapsed
Pace Gen Age City- St

OVERALL Top 3 Male in Age: 1-99
1 15 KEITH BARTLESON 01:15:14 05:44 M 29 CHARLESTON, SC
2 57 MATT CHICKO 01:20:16 06:07 M 23 N ANDOVER, MA
3 1010 KURT WALDTHAUSEN 01:22:06 06:16 M 29 JOHNS ISLAND, SC

MASTERS Top 1 Male in Age: 40-99
1 69 MATT COUGHLAN 01:28:44 06:46 M 43 CHARLESTON, SC

OVERALL Top 3 Female in Age: 1-99
1 66 FLAVIA COPPOLINO 01:30:08 06:52 F 42 CHARLOTTE, NC
2 273 JULIA SCHLEPP 01:32:00 07:01 F 23 CHARLESTON, SC
3 234 LAUREN OCONNELL 01:35:04 07:15 F 22 N ANDOVER, MA

MASTERS Top 1 Female in Age: 40-99
1 132 DENISE HEIGL 01:38:29 07:31 F 40 SUMMERVILLE, SC

Age Groups: 1 - 14 Male
1 30 TYLER BOSSERT 01:54:32 08:44 M 10 DANIEL ISLAND
2 252 LANDON QUANTOCK 02:22:49 10:54 M 14 SUMMERVILLE, SC

Age Groups: 1 - 14 Female
1 29 SOPHINA BOSSERT 02:07:47 09:45 F 12 DANIEL ISLAND

Age Groups: 15 - 19 Male
1 186 ELIJAH LIU 01:23:57 06:24 M 17 N CHAS, SC
2 118 NOAH GRIFFIN 01:38:53 07:32 M 19 STATESBORO, GA
3 63 GABRIEL COLEY 02:07:45 09:45 M 17 BURNS, TN

Age Groups: 15 - 19 Female
1 187 BROOKS LIVERETT 01:37:36 07:27 F 19 SIMPSONVILLE, SC
2 272 OCEANIA SCHAAY 01:55:22 08:48 F 17 CHARLESTON, SC
3 217 MICALE MOELLER 01:59:37 09:07 F 19 GALLOWAY, NJ

Age Groups: 20 - 24 Male
1 81 BENJAMIN DEPERNA 01:24:31 06:27 M 24 CHARLESTON, SC
2 1508 JAKE ENGELKE 01:27:11 06:39 M 24 CHARLESTON, SC
3 1008 CAS VAN ALTENA 01:32:56 07:05 M 24 N CHAS, SC

Age Groups: 20 - 24 Female
1 156 EMERSON KAISER 01:36:43 07:23 F 22 CHARLESTON, SC
2 210 EMMA MENZER 01:39:33 07:35 F 23 CHARLESTON, SC
3 245 RAE PETERS 01:39:47 07:37 F 24 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 25 - 29 Male
1 102 AARON FUST 01:29:18 06:49 M 27 N CHAS, SC
2 111 ANDREW GORMLEY 01:29:48 06:51 M 25 MT PLEASANT, SC
3 173 BENJAMIN LAPRISE 01:33:29 07:08 M 29 COLUMBIA, SC

Age Groups: 25 - 29 Female
1 88 CAMILLE DUQUET 01:42:09 07:47 F 29 JOHNS ISLAND, SC
2 171 ALAYNA LANGAN 01:46:18 08:06 F 25 CHARLESTON, SC
3 278 IREN SHABANOVA 01:47:54 08:14 F 27 LADSON, SC

Age Groups: 30 - 34 Male
1 1025 HART ZWINGELBERG 01:24:27 06:26 M 32 CHARLESTON, SC
2 162 CHRIS KLEPPER 01:34:41 07:13 M 34 MT PLEASANT, SC
3 194 RICHARD LUEKING 01:37:16 07:25 M 33 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 30 - 34 Female
1 109 KALIE GONZALES 01:37:21 07:25 F 31 HANAHAN, SC
2 177 BETHANY LEBRUN 01:43:55 07:55 F 33 CHARLESTON, SC
3 298 APRIL THIBAULT 01:45:14 08:01 F 34 SUMMERVILLE, SC

Age Groups: 35 - 39 Male
1 143 MAX HLADKYY 01:29:07 06:48 M 39 SUMMERVILLE, SC

Event Name: 2025 SAVE THE LIGHT EVENTS
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed
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2 243 MATHEUS PEREIRA 01:40:07 07:38 M 35 SUMMERVILLE, SC
3 12 FABIAN BAEURLE 01:40:13 07:39 M 39 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 35 - 39 Female
1 295 DANIELLE TAMULIS 01:50:01 08:23 F 36 N CHAS, SC
2 221 HEARHER MOORE 01:55:31 08:49 F 37 N CHAS, SC
3 33 COURTNEY BRANHAM 01:57:55 09:00 F 38 LEXINGTON, SC

Age Groups: 40 - 44 Male
1 32 CHRIS BRANHAM 01:29:11 06:48 M 42 LEXINGTON, SC
2 64 JAMES CONTRATTO 01:40:18 07:39 M 44 N CHAS, SC
3 142 TERRY HILL 01:43:53 07:55 M 40 HANAHAN, SC

Age Groups: 40 - 44 Female
1 267 KATIE ROSE 01:41:36 07:45 F 42 LEXINGTON, SC
2 115 KRYSTLE GREGORY 01:55:32 08:49 F 42 SUMMERVILLE, SC
3 212 ABBY MILLER 02:15:13 10:19 F 42 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 45 - 49 Male
1 266 BEN ROGERS 01:38:57 07:33 M 45 CHARLESTON, SC
2 1018 BOBBY WILDER 01:43:13 07:52 M 49 MYRTLE BEACH, SC
3 44 KEVIN BUSH 01:43:34 07:54 M 49 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 45 - 49 Female
1 151 KRISSY IACOFANO 02:00:53 09:13 F 49 MT PLEASANT, SC
2 27 ABBY BOSSERT 02:07:49 09:45 F 45 DANIEL ISLAND
3 281 RACHAEL SMILOWITZ 02:11:10 10:00 F 47 CHARLESTON, SC

Age Groups: 50 - 54 Male
1 226 HARRY MULKEY 01:44:29 07:58 M 52 DANIEL ISLAND
2 38 PAUL BROWN 01:55:10 08:47 M 52 SUMMERVILLE, SC
3 48 JASON CANNING 02:02:01 09:18 M 52 MT PLEASANT, SC

Age Groups: 50 - 54 Female
1 159 KATHLEEN KILLEEN 01:56:44 08:54 F 52 JOHNS ISLAND, SC
2 80 MARIE DELORENZO 01:57:58 09:00 F 54 CHARLESTON, SC
3 1017 KELLY WEST 02:03:42 09:26 F 53 FOLLY BEACH, SC

Age Groups: 55 - 59 Male
1 54 EARL CATOE 02:04:29 09:30 M 59 FOLLY BEACH, SC
2 269 OMAR RUIZ 02:04:37 09:30 M 56 CRANFORD, NJ
3 36 PATRICK BRITTINGHAM 02:10:47 09:59 M 59 MT PLEASANT, SC

Age Groups: 55 - 59 Female
1 46 TISHA CALHOUN 02:15:27 10:20 F 56 CALABASH, NC
2 153 WENDY JACOBY 02:30:01 11:27 F 55 MYRTLE BEACH, SC
3 165 ELIZABETH KRAMER 02:31:00 11:31 F 56 MT PLEASANT, SC

Age Groups: 60 - 64 Male
1 124 FRANK HARRELL 01:41:43 07:45 M 63 FOLLY BEACH, SC
2 145 NASAN HOSHUT 01:49:15 08:20 M 64 SUMMERVILLE, SC
3 236 ROBERT ORNELAS 01:55:11 08:47 M 63 LEXINGTON, SC

Age Groups: 60 - 64 Female
1 172 RIA LANGFORD 02:04:14 09:29 F 60 KNOXVILLE, TN
2 284 FRANCES SMITH 02:14:20 10:15 F 60 N CHAS, SC
3 235 KAY ORNELAS 02:22:04 10:50 F 61 LEXINGTON, SC

Age Groups: 65 - 69 Male
1 16 LOUIS BASS 02:21:09 10:46 M 66 CHARLOTTE, NC
2 163 JOE KLUNK 02:56:32 13:28 M 69 JOHNS ISLAND, SC
3 283 DON SMITH 03:55:54 18:00 M 69 N CHAS, SC

Age Groups: 70 - 99 Female

Event Name: 2025 SAVE THE LIGHT EVENTS
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed
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1 256 JAN RAPISARDO 02:56:21 13:27 F 70 CHARLOTTE, NC

Event Name: 2025 SAVE THE LIGHT EVENTS
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed
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